

NAAC REACCREDITED - 'A' GRADE • BEST COLLEGE AWARD - UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Composition of Governing Body

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1	Dr. V Shankar	President – SIES
2	Mr. J Santhanam	Vice President –SIES
3	Mr. P. Sethuraman	Vice President –SIES
4	Mr. M.V.Ramnarayan	Hon. Secretary –SIES
5	Prof. Asha Shukla	Nominee – UGC
6	Prof. Shivaji D Sargar	Nominee- University of Mumbai
7	Prof. K. Venkatramani	Nominee- SIES Management
8	Father Frazer	Nominee - SIES Management
9	Dr. George Abraham	Nominee - Principal
10	Dr. Manju Phadke	Nominee - Principal
11	Dr. Uma M Shankar	Principal & Ex-officio



(Dr. Uma Shankar) Principal



CERTIFIED EXTRACT OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SIES COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS) HELD ON 18TH SEPTEMBER 2019

Principal Dr. Uma Shankar, brought to the notice of the Governing body that a grant of Rs. 20 lakhs is due to be received from UGC for autonomous colleges. The Finance committee at its meeting held on 17.9.2019 approved the lodging of the formal application for receiving the grant. The same was noted. Thereafter it was resolved

"That the SIES College of Arts, Science & Commerce (autonomous) do hereby apply to the University' Grants Commission for the grant of Rs. 20 lakhs for autonomous colleges".

Further resolved

Dated: 16.10.2019

"That the Principal of the college. Dr. Uma Shankar be and is hereby authorised to prefer tine application for grant of Rs. 20 lakhs from the University Grants Commission".

// CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT //

Dr. V. Shankar

Chairman, Governing Council